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1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 39% 32% 24% 31% 39% 45% 39% 18% 33% 34%
Off on the wrong track 53% 50% 56% 57% 56% 54% 45% 51% 72% 52% 48%
Not sure 12% 11% 12% 18% 14% 8% 9% 11% 10% 16% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (697) (803) (297) (252) (639) (312) (1,036) (194) (179) (91)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 10% 31% 74% 31% 38% 44% 32% 35% 37% 35%
Off on the wrong track 53% 83% 51% 18% 57% 51% 52% 58% 51% 52% 54%
Not sure 12% 7% 18% 8% 13% 10% 4% 10% 13% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (542) (590) (368) (638) (421) (250) (249) (332) (581) (338)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 37% 9% 6% 74% 9% 31% 66% 17%
Off on the wrong track 53% 56% 87% 89% 17% 86% 59% 21% 52%
Not sure 12% 8% 4% 5% 8% 5% 10% 13% 30%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Unweighted N (1,500) (1,185) (578) (497) (404) (456) (420) (481) (143)
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2. Approval of Trump’s handling of Iran
Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Trump is handling Iran?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 27% 33% 22% 16% 19% 30% 43% 32% 11% 21% 21%
Somewhat approve 14% 15% 13% 16% 14% 14% 12% 16% 7% 12% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 7% 10% 14% 7% 9% 5% 9% 9% 9% 6%
Strongly disapprove 42% 39% 45% 43% 49% 40% 35% 37% 63% 46% 44%
No opinion 8% 6% 10% 11% 11% 7% 4% 6% 11% 13% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (697) (802) (297) (252) (638) (312) (1,035) (194) (179) 91)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 27% 4% 24% 62% 22% 27% 37% 25% 30% 26% 27%
Somewhat approve 14% 4% 15% 25% 15% 16% 10% 9% 15% 14% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 11% 5% 8% 11% 8% 10% 6% 9% 9%
Strongly disapprove 42% 78% 36% 4% 44% 40% 42% 49% 42% 40% 39%
No opinion 8% 4% 14% 4% 11% 5% 2% 6% 7% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (542) (589) (368) (638) (421) (249) (249) (332) (580) (338)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 27% 30% 4% 1% 68% 4% 20% 59% 12%
Somewhat approve 14% 12% 4% 2% 23% 4% 14% 22% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 7% 9% 9% 4% 9% 12% 6% 7%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 42% 46% 82% 85% 3% 80% 46% 8% 37%
No opinion 8% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 8% 5% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,184) (578) (497) (404) (456) (419) (481) (143)
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3. Iran Threat
How serious a threat do you think Iran poses to the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

An immediate and

serious threat to the

u.s. 31% 25% 36% 24% 27% 34% 38% 27% 38% 34% 43%
A somewhat serious

threat to the U.S. 37% 39% 36% 39% 32% 37% 41% 41% 24% 33% 29%
A minor threat to the U.S. 17% 22% 13% 19% 18% 18% 15% 19% 16% 14% 11%
Not a threat to the U.S. 5% 7% 4% 6% 8% 5% 3% 5% 6% 5% 6%
Not sure 9% 7% 12% 12% 15% 7% 3% 8% 15% 13% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (694) (802) (295) (252) (638) (311) (1,033) (193) (179) (91)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

An immediate and

serious threat to the

U.S. 31% 36% 27% 30% 32% 26% 32% 30% 32% 30% 30%
A somewhat serious

threat to the U.S. 37% 35% 35% 42% 36% 40% 40% 39% 39% 36% 35%
A minor threat to the U.S. 17% 15% 18% 19% 15% 19% 25% 16% 16% 17% 21%
Not a threat to the U.S. 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 3% 8% 5% 6% 4%
Not sure 9% 8% 13% 4% 12% 9% 0% 7% 9% 10% 10%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (539) (590) (367) (636) (420) (250) (249) (331) (579) (337)
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

An immediate and

serious threat to the

u.S. 31% 32% 35% 36% 32% 34% 31% 29% 27%
A somewhat serious

threat to the U.S. 37% 39% 36% 36% 41% 35% 41% 42% 21%
A minor threat to the U.S. 17% 17% 16% 16% 21% 17% 17% 19% 15%
Not a threat to the U.S. 5% 6% 7% 6% 4% 8% 4% 6% 2%
Not sure 9% 5% 5% 5% 3% 7% 8% 5% 35%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,183) (577) (495) (404) (455) (418) (481) (142)

12



The Economist/YouGov Poll

January 5 - 7, 2020 - 1500 US Adult citizens You
4. Heard about U.S. airstrike on Iranian General
How much have you heard in the news lately about a U.S. airstrike in Iraq that killed Qassim Suleimani, a top Iranian general?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 58% 64% 53% 50% 47% 63% 73% 60% 53% 56% 55%
A little 33% 28% 38% 40% 35% 31% 25% 32% 39% 32% 35%
Nothing at all 9% 8% 9% 9% 18% 6% 2% 8% 8% 12% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (696) (801) (295) (252) (638) (312) (1,036) (191) (179) (91)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 58% 64% 54% 58% 51% 61% 76% 59% 58% 58% 58%
A little 33% 29% 35% 35% 37% 31% 21% 35% 34% 32% 32%
Nothing at all 9% 7% 11% 7% 13% 8% 3% 7% 8% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (540) (589) (368) (636) (420) (250) (249) (332) (579) (337)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
A lot 58% 69% 73% 74% 70% 68% 56% 62% 31%
A little 33% 27% 24% 23% 26% 29% 35% 32% 40%
Nothing at all 9% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 9% 6% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,183) (578) (496) (404) (455) (418) (481) (143)
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5. Approve U.S. airstrike on Iranian General
Do you approve or disapprove of the U.S. airstrike in Iraq that killed Qassim Suleimani, a top Iranian general?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 30% 36% 25% 14% 21% 37% 47% 36% 8% 24% 22%
Somewhat approve 14% 14% 13% 19% 14% 13% 10% 13% 12% 15% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 13% 16% 13% 12% 10% 12% 17% 11% 14%
Strongly disapprove 26% 25% 27% 28% 31% 24% 23% 24% 32% 30% 33%
Not sure 17% 12% 22% 23% 21% 15% 10% 15% 30% 20% 14%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (696) (800) (296) (250) (638) (312) (1,035) (191) (179) (91)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 30% 6% 27% 67% 26% 30% 39% 29% 36% 30% 27%
Somewhat approve 14% 9% 15% 17% 15% 16% 12% 10% 13% 14% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 19% 14% 3% 13% 13% 14% 15% 12% 11% 13%
Strongly disapprove 26% 49% 22% 4% 24% 26% 30% 31% 26% 25% 26%
Not sure 17% 17% 23% 9% 23% 15% 4% 15% 14% 20% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (539) (589) (368) (635) (420) (250) (249) (330) (579) (338)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 30% 34% 5% 2% 75% 4% 23% 65% 11%
Somewhat approve 14% 12% 9% 8% 15% 8% 16% 16% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 19% 21% 2% 21% 16% 5% 6%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 26% 29% 55% 55% 3% 55% 26% 4% 21%
Not sure 17% 11% 12% 14% 5% 13% 18% 10% 47%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,182) (578) (494) (404) (455) (418) (481) (142)
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6. Airstrike an Act of War
Do you think the U.S. airstrike that killed Qassim Suleimani, a top Iranian general, could be described as an "act of war" or not?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
"Act of war" 46% 44% 47% 53% 56% 41% 34% 42% 61% 52% 47%
Not an "act of war" 32% 36% 29% 19% 19% 38% 50% 36% 15% 27% 28%
Not sure 22% 20% 24% 29% 25% 20% 16% 22% 24% 21% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (695) (802) (295) (251) (639) (312) (1,034) (193) (179) (91)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
"Act of war" 46% 70% 43% 19% 47% 48% 47% 56% 39% 45% 47%
Not an "act of war" 32% 9% 31% 63% 27% 32% 39% 21% 36% 34% 33%
Not sure 22% 20% 27% 18% 26% 20% 14% 23% 25% 21% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (540) (589) (368) (636) (421) (250) (249) (329) (581) (338)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
"Act of war" 46% 47% 75% 76% 14% 75% 50% 20% 36%
Not an "act of war" 32% 35% 9% 6% 72% 7% 28% 63% 12%
Not sure 22% 18% 16% 18% 14% 17% 22% 17% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,182) (576) (494) (404) (454) (420) (481) (142)
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7. Heard about Troop Increase in Middle East
How much have you heard in the news lately about the U.S. deploying almost 3,000 more troops to the Middle East?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 41% 44% 38% 31% 37% 44% 49% 40% 47% 42% 34%
A little 45% 43% 46% 48% 42% 45% 45% 46% 39% 43% 52%
Nothing at all 14% 13% 16% 20% 21% 11% 5% 14% 13% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (692) (797) (295) (251) (634) (309) (1,030) (191) (178) (90)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 41% 48% 37% 37% 37% 42% 52% 40% 39% 43% 39%
A little 45% 42% 44% 51% 43% 46% 43% 46% 47% 41% 49%
Nothing at all 14% 10% 19% 12% 19% 12% 5% 14% 13% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (539) (585) (365) (635) (415) (250) (249) (329) (575) (336)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
A lot 41% 47% 54% 54% 44% 51% 38% 40% 24%
A little 45% 44% 40% 40% 47% 40% 46% 50% 40%
Nothing at all 14% 9% 6% 6% 9% 8% 16% 11% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,176) (574) (493) (399) (452) (416) (478) (143)
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8. Approve Troop Increase in Middle East
Do you approve or disapprove of the U.S. deploying almost 3,000 more troops to the Middle East?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 19% 25% 14% 6% 19% 23% 28% 21% 10% 18% 21%
Somewhat approve 22% 23% 20% 22% 14% 23% 27% 24% 16% 14% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 14% 17% 19% 14% 14% 16% 15% 21% 16% 9%
Strongly disapprove 26% 25% 27% 28% 34% 23% 18% 24% 32% 27% 33%
Not sure 18% 13% 22% 25% 20% 17% 10% 16% 22% 25% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (696) (800) (295) (251) (639) (311) (1,033) (193) (179) 91)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 19% 5% 16% 43% 15% 23% 25% 14% 21% 20% 21%
Somewhat approve 22% 12% 20% 36% 21% 20% 25% 19% 21% 22% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 22% 15% 7% 17% 14% 15% 21% 14% 14% 15%
Strongly disapprove 26% 46% 23% 3% 27% 25% 25% 28% 25% 26% 25%
Not sure 18% 14% 26% 10% 20% 16% 10% 17% 19% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 98% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (540) (588) (368) (635) (421) (250) (249) (329) (580) (338)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 19% 23% 5% 3% 47% 5% 15% 41% 3%
Somewhat approve 22% 22% 10% 10% 34% 11% 21% 32% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 14% 20% 22% 5% 20% 21% 8% 13%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 26% 28% 53% 52% 3% 52% 23% 7% 23%
Not sure 18% 13% 12% 13% 12% 12% 20% 12% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,182) (577) (495) (404) (454) (420) (481) (141)
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9. Escalate into Bigger Conflict
How likely do you think it is that current situation in the Middle East could escalate into a bigger military conflict between Iran and the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 36% 32% 40% 31% 40% 37% 36% 35% 42% 38% 35%
Somewhat likely 35% 36% 35% 35% 31% 37% 38% 38% 31% 28% 31%
Not very likely 13% 18% 9% 13% 9% 15% 17% 15% 7% 11% 15%
Not likely at all 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 6% 7%
Not sure 12% 11% 14% 18% 17% 9% 8% 11% 16% 18% 12%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (695) (802) (295) (252) (638) (312) (1,033) (194) (179) (91)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very likely 36% 56% 32% 18% 37% 37% 38% 42% 37% 34% 35%
Somewhat likely 35% 29% 33% 46% 34% 35% 35% 39% 37% 34% 33%
Not very likely 13% 4% 13% 26% 8% 16% 21% 9% 13% 13% 18%
Not likely at all 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Not sure 12% 9% 19% 8% 16% 9% 3% 8% 10% 16% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 98% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (540) (590) (367) (635) (421) (250) (248) (331) (580) (338)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very likely 36% 40% 62% 65% 15% 60% 41% 17% 25%
Somewhat likely 35% 35% 26% 26% 45% 29% 36% 43% 28%
Not ve ry Ilkely 13% 14% 4% 2% 28% 4% 10% 27% 5%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not likely at all 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Not sure 12% 7% 6% 6% 8% 6% 11% 10% 39%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,182) (577) (496) (402) (455) (419) (480) (143)
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10. Concerned about war with Iran
How concerned are you about the possibility of the United States getting involved in a full-scale war with Iran?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very concerned 39% 33% 44% 37% 42% 38% 38% 36% 47% 47% 37%
Somewhat concerned 34% 33% 35% 39% 31% 34% 32% 37% 29% 26% 30%
Not so concerned 20% 24% 16% 20% 19% 20% 21% 21% 16% 19% 23%
Not at all concerned 7% 10% 4% 4% 8% 8% 8% 7% 7% 8% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (695) (798) (294) (251) (637) (311) (1,033) (191) (179) (90)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very concerned 39% 62% 34% 15% 41% 36% 38% 42% 37% 38% 38%
Somewhat concerned 34% 29% 33% 43% 36% 33% 30% 35% 34% 35% 33%
Not so concerned 20% 7% 24% 31% 17% 21% 25% 19% 20% 20% 21%
Not at all concerned 7% 2% 9% 11% 6% 9% 7% 4% 9% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (538) (588) (367) (634) (420) (249) (249) (328) (580) (336)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very concerned 39% 42% 67% 69% 14% 66% 39% 15% 38%
Somewhat concerned 34% 32% 25% 26% 36% 26% 39% 38% 34%
Not so concerned 20% 19% 7% 4% 36% 6% 18% 34% 17%
Not at all concerned 7% 7% 1% 1% 14% 2% 4% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,180) (574) (493) (403) (453) (418) (480) (142)
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11. Avoid war with Iran
Do you think it is more important to:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Avoid war with Iran 45% 42% 48% 55% 53% 41% 34% 42% 59% 51% 45%
Confront Iranian
agression 36% 43% 30% 21% 25% 42% 55% 1% 19% 26% 38%
Not sure 18% 15% 21% 24% 22% 17% 11% 17% 22% 24% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (694) (797) (295) (251) (634) (311) (1,030) (193) (178) (90)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Avoid war with Iran 45% 69% 42% 19% 47% 45% 44% 52% 40% 46% 45%
Confront Iranian
agression 36% 13% 34% 1% 31% 36% 48% 31% 43% 35% 38%
Not sure 18% 17% 24% 10% 23% 19% 7% 17% 18% 20% 18%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (537) (587) (367) (631) (419) (250) (247) (329) (579) (336)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Avoid war with Iran 45% 47% 75% 76% 13% 77% 47% 18% 42%
Confront Iranian
agression 36% 40% 12% 9% 77% 11% 29% 70% 21%
Not sure 18% 14% 13% 14% 10% 13% 24% 12% 37%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,180) (573) (494) (404) (453) (417) (479) (142)
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12. Likelihood of terrorist attack
What do you think are the chances of a major terrorist attack against the United States in the next 12 months?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely (more than
50%) 29% 25% 32% 17% 29% 31% 37% 27% 36% 34% 24%
Somewhat likely (10% to
50%) 37% 38% 35% 40% 32% 37% 38% 39% 24% 34% 39%
Not very likely (1% to
10%) 15% 18% 11% 16% 15% 14% 13% 15% 15% 12% 13%
Very unlikely (less than
1%) 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 6%
Not sure 16% 13% 19% 20% 20% 14% 9% 14% 22% 17% 17%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (694) (801) (296) (251) (637) (311) (1,035) (194) (176) (90)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very likely (more than
50%) 29% 40% 27% 18% 29% 29% 27% 28% 30% 28% 31%
Somewhat likely (10% to
50%) 37% 35% 33% 45% 35% 40% 43% 40% 38% 33% 39%
Not very likely (1% to
10%) 15% 11% 13% 21% 12% 14% 21% 14% 10% 17% 16%
Very unlikely (less than
1%) 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4%
Not sure 16% 11% 22% 12% 19% 14% 5% 13% 19% 18% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (538) (590) (367) (633) (421) (250) (248) (332) (578) (337)
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very likely (more than

50%) 29% 32% 43% 45% 22% 41% 29% 21% 22%
Somewhat likely (10% to

50%) 37% 37% 35% 34% 42% 33% 38% 45% 21%
Not very likely (1% to

10%) 15% 15% 11% 9% 20% 11% 17% 18% 7%
Very unlikely (less than

1%) 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Not sure 16% 12% 9% 10% 13% 12% 12% 12% 45%
Totals 101% 99% 102% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,181) (576) (496) (403) (453) (420) (479) (143)
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13. Foreign policy motivations - President
When it comes to setting national policy on Iran, do you think the President is motivated more by political considerations or what he thinks is in the best

interest of the US?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Political considerations 41% 38% 44% 40% 46% 41% 38% 38% 55% 44% 40%
Best interests of the US 40% 47% 34% 31% 29% 46% 53% 46% 17% 32% 36%
Not sure 19% 16% 21% 30% 25% 14% 9% 16% 27% 24% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (693) (800) (294) (250) (637) (312) (1,031) (194) (178) (90)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Political considerations 41% 74% 35% 9% 40% 44% 47% 47% 38% 40% 42%
Best interests of the US 40% 10% 38% 83% 36% 41% 46% 36% 45% 39% 41%
Not sure 19% 16% 27% 8% 24% 15% 7% 16% 17% 22% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (539) (587) (367) (633) (420) (250) (247) (330) (578) (338)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Political considerations 41% 46% 79% 83% 6% 75% 48% 12% 25%
Best interests of the US 40% 44% 10% 6% 88% 11% 34% 77% 21%
Not sure 19% 11% 11% 11% 6% 14% 18% 11% 54%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,182) (576) (496) (404) (453) (420) (479) (141)
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14. Advisers’ guidance
Do you think Donald Trump...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Mostly follows his
advisers’ guidance 23% 27% 20% 17% 19% 25% 32% 25% 15% 23% 22%
Mostly ignores his
advisers’ guidance 48% 44% 51% 49% 49% 49% 43% 44% 68% 49% 40%
Not sure 29% 29% 29% 34% 32% 26% 25% 31% 17% 27% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (694) (800) (293) (252) (637) (312) (1,083) (194) (178) (89)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Mostly follows his
advisers’ guidance 23% 8% 21% 46% 21% 27% 23% 19% 23% 25% 24%
Mostly ignores his
advisers’ guidance 48% 78% 42% 17% 49% 48% 51% 56% 47% 47% 44%
Not sure 29% 13% 37% 37% 30% 25% 26% 25% 30% 28% 32%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (540) (588) (366) (635) (419) (250) (248) (330) (578) (338)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Mostly follows his
advisers’ guidance 23% 24% 6% 4% 50% 7% 19% 47% 7%
Mostly ignores his
advisers’ guidance 48% 52% 83% 87% 15% 81% 54% 16% 42%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not sure 29% 24% 11% 9% 36% 13% 27% 37% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,182) (577) (496) (402) (455) (420) (477) (142)
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15. Trump judgment
Do you think Donald Trump exercises mostly good or mostly bad judgment?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Mostly good judgment 38% 42% 34% 25% 29% 42% 52% 44% 14% 30% 30%
Mostly bad judgment 49% 44% 54% 53% 55% 49% 40% 46% 69% 52% 49%
Not sure 13% 14% 12% 22% 16% 9% 7% 11% 17% 18% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (692) (801) (294) (250) (637) (312) (1,031) (193) (179) (90)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Mostly good judgment 38% 7% 34% 81% 33% 39% 43% 33% 43% 36% 39%
Mostly bad judgment 49% 85% 46% 9% 49% 50% 51% 58% 46% 49% 48%
Not sure 13% 7% 20% 9% 17% 11% 6% 9% 1% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (537) (588) (368) (631) (421) (250) (248) (329) (579) (337)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Mostly good judgment 38% 39% 5% 2% 84% 7% 28% 77% 18%
Mostly bad judgment 49% 53% 90% 94% 7% 89% 57% 12% 43%
Not sure 13% 8% 5% 3% 9% 4% 15% 10% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,181) (575) (495) (404) (451) (419) (480) (143)
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16. Considers what he says
Which statement do you agree with more?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Donald Trump considers
carefully what he says
before commenting 27% 31% 24% 20% 26% 29% 34% 30% 16% 22% 31%
Donald Trump reacts and
speaks without thinking
very much 73% 69% 76% 80% 74% 71% 66% 70% 84% 78% 69%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (690) (791) (291) (251) (632) (307) (1,024) (193) (177) (87)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Donald Trump considers
carefully what he says
before commenting 27% 8% 24% 59% 26% 28% 28% 20% 27% 28% 32%
Donald Trump reacts and
speaks without thinking
very much 73% 92% 76% 41% 74% 72% 72% 80% 73% 72% 68%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (537) (579) (365) (631) (416) (249) (248) (326) (573) (334)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Donald Trump considers
carefully what he says
before commenting 27% 28% 5% 3% 60% 5% 21% 54% 20%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Donald Trump reacts and

speaks without thinking

very much 73% 72% 95% 97% 40% 95% 79% 46% 80%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (1,172) (574) (494) (395) (452) (415) (473) (141)
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17. Inform Congress

You

Do you think it was appropriate or inappropriate for Donald Trump not to brief Congressional leaders before conducting the airstrike in Iraqg that killed Qassim
Suleimani, a top Iranian general?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 34% 40% 29% 25% 24% 38% 50% 39% 15% 27% 33%
Inappropriate 52% 49% 55% 57% 57% 50% 43% 48% 72% 56% 48%
Not sure 14% 11% 16% 17% 19% 12% 7% 13% 13% 17% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (697) (799) (297) (249) (638) (312) (1,034) (194) (178) (90)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Appropriate 34% 8% 32% 72% 28% 37% 45% 28% 39% 33% 37%
Inappropriate 52% 84% 49% 14% 53% 53% 48% 60% 48% 52% 49%
Not sure 14% 9% 19% 13% 19% 10% 7% 13% 13% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (540) (588) (368) (635) (421) (250) (249) (332) (578) (337)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Appropriate 34% 37% 8% 5% 77% 8% 26% 69% 17%
Inappropriate 52% 53% 88% 90% 12% 85% 61% 19% 45%
Not sure 14% 10% 4% 5% 11% 7% 13% 13% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,184) (577) (497) (404) (453) (420) (481) (142)
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18. Foreign policy motivations - Congress
When it comes to setting national policy on Iran, do you think most members of the U.S. Congress are motivated more by political considerations or what
most members think is in the best interest of the US?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Political considerations 53% 56% 51% 40% 46% 58% 68% 57% 38% 45% 62%
Best interests of the US 23% 25% 20% 27% 24% 21% 18% 22% 25% 28% 16%
Not sure 24% 20% 28% 33% 30% 21% 14% 21% 37% 27% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (693) (798) (294) (251) (636) (310) (1,031) (193) (179) (88)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Political considerations 53% 43% 51% 70% 48% 54% 68% 48% 52% 51% 62%
Best interests of the US 23% 29% 21% 17% 24% 24% 20% 25% 25% 21% 21%
Not sure 24% 27% 29% 13% 28% 22% 12% 27% 23% 28% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (537) (586) (368) (633) (419) (249) (247) (329) (578) (337)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Political considerations 53% 59% 48% 46% 79% 45% 49% 71% 32%
Best interests of the US 23% 22% 28% 29% 12% 31% 25% 17% 12%
Not sure 24% 19% 24% 25% 9% 24% 25% 12% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,180) (575) (494) (402) (449) (419) (480) (143)
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19. Approval of Trump’s handling of North Korea
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling North Korea?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 19% 23% 16% 14% 13% 23% 26% 21% 8% 16% 25%
Somewhat approve 21% 25% 18% 21% 19% 19% 28% 25% 4% 19% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 14% 11% 15% 13% 9% 11% 21% 10% 13%
Strongly disapprove 30% 28% 31% 27% 32% 29% 29% 28% 39% 33% 22%
No opinion 17% 13% 21% 28% 20% 15% 9% 15% 28% 22% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (697) (799) (296) (251) (637) (312) (1,033) (194) (179) (90)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 19% 4% 16% 44% 15% 19% 25% 20% 21% 17% 20%
Somewhat approve 21% 8% 21% 39% 20% 24% 24% 17% 24% 20% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 19% 12% 5% 13% 13% 11% 15% 12% 11% 13%
Strongly disapprove 30% 56% 25% 2% 28% 31% 33% 33% 26% 30% 30%
No opinion 17% 14% 26% 9% 24% 13% 7% 15% 18% 21% 12%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (542) (586) (368) (636) (420) (250) (249) (331) (578) (338)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 19% 22% 3% 1% 48% 3% 13% 42% 9%
Somewhat approve 21% 20% 6% 4% 37% 7% 21% 36% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 18% 18% 4% 18% 17% 6% 5%
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 30% 35% 64% 68% 3% 62% 32% 4% 19%
No opinion 17% 11% 8% 8% 8% 9% 18% 12% 54%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,183) (577) (497) (404) (454) (418) (481) (143)
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20. North Korea nuclear threat
How serious a threat do you think North Korea’s nuclear program poses to the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

An immediate and

serious threat to the

u.S. 14% 13% 16% 14% 16% 14% 13% 12% 26% 20% 9%
A somewhat serious

threat to the U.S. 41% 38% 44% 35% 35% 42% 52% 44% 28% 34% 43%
A minor threat to the U.S. 26% 31% 20% 23% 26% 28% 24% 27% 19% 22% 26%
Not a threat to the U.S. 7% 9% 5% 8% 6% 7% 6% 7% 5% 8% 9%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 19% 17% 9% 5% 9% 22% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (694) (800) (295) (249) (639) (311) (1,033) (194) (178) (89)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

An immediate and

serious threat to the

u.s. 14% 20% 12% 11% 18% 13% 10% 19% 14% 14% 12%
A somewhat serious

threat to the U.S. 41% 45% 35% 45% 37% 44% 46% 42% 40% 39% 44%
A minor threat to the U.S. 26% 22% 25% 31% 21% 28% 35% 22% 29% 24% 28%
Not a threat to the U.S. 7% 5% 9% 7% 7% 6% 7% 8% 5% 8% 6%
Not sure 12% 9% 19% 6% 16% 9% 2% 9% 12% 15% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (538) (588) (368) (634) (420) (250) (248) (330) (579) (337)
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

An immediate and

serious threat to the

u.S. 14% 14% 18% 18% 9% 17% 18% 10% 13%
A somewhat serious

threat to the U.S. 41% 45% 46% 50% 43% 49% 39% 41% 26%
A minor threat to the U.S. 26% 27% 24% 23% 33% 22% 26% 32% 12%
Not a threat to the U.S. 7% 7% 6% 4% 9% 6% 6% 9% 4%
Not sure 12% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 1% 7% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,183) (576) (495) (404) (452) (419) (480) (143)
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21. Agree to denuclearization
How likely do you think it is that North Korea will agree to completely dismantle its nuclear program?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 5% 5% 4% 8% 8% 3% 1% 3% 11% 10% 6%
Somewhat likely 14% 14% 14% 18% 15% 12% 12% 13% 16% 13% 19%
Not very likely 40% 40% 39% 41% 36% 39% 42% 41% 29% 41% 41%
Not likely at all 42% 41% 43% 33% 41% 46% 45% 43% 44% 35% 33%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (694) (799) (295) (250) (637) (311) (1,034) (192) (177) (90)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very likely 5% 6% 4% 5% 7% 3% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5%
Somewhat likely 14% 8% 14% 21% 13% 12% 13% 14% 13% 13% 16%
Not very likely 40% 31% 40% 50% 39% 41% 36% 36% 38% 41% 41%
Not likely at all 42% 55% 42% 24% 40% 44% 48% 44% 45% 41% 38%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (539) (587) (367) (635) (419) (250) (249) (330) (577) (337)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very likely 5% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 6% 4% 6%
Somewhat likely 14% 13% 7% 5% 19% 10% 10% 19% 17%
Not very likely 40% 38% 28% 24% 51% 29% 38% 51% 37%
Not likely at all 42% 45% 62% 68% 26% 57% 46% 26% 41%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,181) (575) (495) (403) (452) (419) (480) (142)
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22. Direct Talks
Do you support or oppose direct negotiations between the United States and North Korea in order to end that country’s nuclear program?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 37% 43% 32% 26% 28% 43% 50% 41% 27% 33% 34%
Somewhat support 31% 31% 32% 33% 29% 30% 34% 34% 20% 29% 30%
Somewhat oppose 6% 6% 6% 10% 7% 5% 4% 5% 9% 7% 13%
Strongly oppose 5% 5% 5% 3% 7% 5% 2% 4% 9% 5% 5%
No opinion 20% 14% 26% 28% 29% 16% 9% 17% 35% 26% 18%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (696) (800) (294) (251) (639) (312) (1,085) (193) (178) (90)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly support 37% 27% 35% 55% 35% 37% 46% 36% 40% 36% 39%
Somewhat support 31% 32% 32% 29% 30% 33% 36% 31% 33% 31% 32%
Somewhat oppose 6% 10% 6% 3% 6% 8% 7% 7% 6% 5% 9%
Strongly oppose 5% 10% 2% 1% 5% 4% 4% 7% 3% 5% 4%
No opinion 20% 21% 25% 11% 25% 17% 6% 19% 19% 23% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (541) (588) (367) (637) (420) (250) (247) (332) (579) (338)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly support 37% 42% 30% 27% 61% 32% 32% 53% 19%
Somewhat support 31% 32% 34% 35% 29% 34% 36% 30% 17%
Somewhat oppose 6% 6% 9% 9% 1% 10% 7% 4% 2%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly oppose 5% 5% 10% 10% 1% 8% 5% 1% 4%
No opinion 20% 15% 17% 19% 8% 16% 19% 12% 57%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,182) (578) (497) (402) (454) (420) (480) (142)

43



The Economist/YouGov Poll
January 5 - 7, 2020 - 1500 US Adult citizens You

23. Concerned about war with North Korea
How concerned are you about the possibility of the United States getting involved in a full-scale war with North Korea?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very concerned 15% 10% 19% 15% 20% 13% 11% 10% 27% 24% 17%
Somewhat concerned 34% 30% 38% 34% 28% 36% 37% 35% 35% 28% 31%
Not so concerned 35% 40% 31% 34% 34% 35% 37% 38% 25% 29% 34%
Not at all concerned 16% 20% 13% 18% 17% 16% 14% 16% 13% 18% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (693) (796) (294) (248) (637) (310) (1,029) (193) (177) (90)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very concerned 15% 22% 12% 9% 19% 11% 5% 15% 12% 16% 15%
Somewhat concerned 34% 37% 36% 27% 35% 36% 32% 36% 33% 35% 32%
Not so concerned 35% 32% 33% 44% 30% 37% 47% 33% 38% 33% 38%
Not at all concerned 16% 9% 19% 20% 16% 16% 16% 15% 17% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (541) (582) (366) (633) (417) (249) (247) (330) (577) (335)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very concerned 15% 13% 19% 18% 8% 20% 13% 8% 25%
Somewhat concerned 34% 33% 40% 44% 21% 42% 39% 22% 35%
Not so concerned 35% 37% 31% 30% 46% 30% 34% 46% 18%
Not at all concerned 16% 16% 10% 8% 25% 8% 13% 24% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,180) (577) (496) (400) (453) (418) (478) (140)
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24. Avoid war with North Korea
Do you think it is more important to:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Avoid war with North
Korea 45% 45% 46% 53% 50% 40% 41% 43% 52% 53% 41%
Take away North Korea’s
nuclear weapons 35% 39% 31% 25% 27% 42% 43% 38% 25% 24% 40%
Not sure 19% 16% 23% 22% 23% 18% 16% 18% 22% 24% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (693) (801) (293) (250) (639) (312) (1,033) (193) (179) (89)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Avoid war with North
Korea 45% 61% 42% 29% 47% 46% 48% 51% 44% 43% 46%
Take away North Korea’s
nuclear weapons 35% 24% 31% 57% 31% 37% 43% 31% 36% 35% 37%
Not sure 19% 15% 27% 14% 23% 17% 9% 18% 19% 22% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (539) (587) (368) (634) (421) (249) (247) (332) (578) (337)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Avoid war with North
Korea 45% 45% 63% 64% 23% 64% 52% 29% 33%
Take away North Korea’s
nuclear weapons 35% 39% 24% 22% 60% 22% 30% 54% 23%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not sure 19% 16% 13% 14% 17% 14% 17% 18% 43%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,183) (577) (496) (403) (454) (419) (479) (142)
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25. Military action
Do you support or oppose the United States taking military action against North Korea in order to end that country’s nuclear program?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 10% 12% 8% 5% 14% 10% 10% 10% 6% 11% 12%
Somewhat support 21% 24% 19% 23% 15% 21% 26% 23% 14% 18% 21%
Somewhat oppose 20% 19% 21% 19% 18% 21% 21% 21% 16% 17% 26%
Strongly oppose 26% 28% 25% 24% 25% 27% 28% 26% 31% 23% 25%
No opinion 23% 18% 27% 28% 28% 20% 14% 20% 32% 31% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (693) (799) (293) (250) (637) (312) (1,031) (194) (177) (90)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly support 10% 5% 6% 23% 10% 12% 9% 9% 9% 11% 11%
Somewhat support 21% 10% 22% 34% 20% 22% 21% 18% 19% 21% 25%
Somewhat oppose 20% 21% 20% 19% 21% 21% 23% 20% 18% 21% 20%
Strongly oppose 26% 44% 23% 8% 23% 27% 36% 31% 29% 24% 25%
No opinion 23% 19% 29% 16% 26% 19% 12% 21% 24% 24% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (541) (583) (368) (635) (419) (249) (248) (331) (576) (337)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly support 10% 10% 3% 3% 18% 4% 9% 19% 4%
Somewhat support 21% 21% 10% 8% 33% 9% 20% 34% 16%
Somewhat oppose 20% 21% 20% 20% 22% 20% 24% 22% 7%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly oppose 26% 30% 51% 53% 9% 53% 26% 8% 14%
No opinion 23% 18% 15% 16% 18% 14% 22% 18% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,181) (576) (494) (403) (453) (417) (480) (142)

49



The Economist/YouGov Poll
January 5 - 7, 2020 - 1500 US Adult citizens

26. Smoker

You

Would you classify yourself as a current smoker, ex-smoker, or non-smoker? Please call yourself a non-smoker if you have smoked fewer than 100 cigarettes

in your lifetime.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Current Smoker 16% 17% 16% 13% 24% 19% 7% 16% 20% 16% 14%
Ex-smoker 24% 26% 23% 10% 21% 26% 40% 26% 22% 18% 25%
Non-smoker 59% 57% 61% 77% 55% 54% 53% 58% 58% 66% 62%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (693) (801) (295) (250) (637) (312) (1,033) (193) (179) (89)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Current Smoker 16% 16% 16% 18% 21% 15% 12% 18% 15% 17% 15%
Ex-smoker 24% 26% 24% 23% 25% 26% 22% 26% 27% 20% 28%
Non-smoker 59% 58% 60% 59% 54% 59% 66% 56% 58% 63% 57%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (539) (587) (368) (635) (420) (250) (248) (332) (576) (338)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Current Smoker 16% 14% 13% 13% 12% 16% 17% 15% 21%
Ex-smoker 24% 26% 27% 27% 27% 26% 27% 22% 20%
Non-smoker 59% 61% 60% 60% 61% 58% 56% 63% 59%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,181) (575) (494) (403) (454) (419) (480) (141)
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27. Methods of consuming tobacco and nicotine
Which, if any, of the following tobacco or nicotine products do you use on a regular basis? Please select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

E-cigarette 4% 6% 3% 5% 10% 2% 1% 4% 6% 4% 7%
Vaporizer 4% 4% 3% 6% 6% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 7%
Nicotine Gum 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 4%
Chewing

Tobacco/Scud/Snuss 3% 4% 1% 2% 6% 3% 0% 2% 3% 1% 4%
Snortable Tobacco (e.g.,

snuff) 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Hookah/Shisha/Chicha 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 1% 1% 4% 5% 4%
Hand-rolled cigarettes 3% 3% 2% 0% 7% 3% 0% 3% 2% 2% 0%
Nicotine Patch 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 5%
Store bought cigarettes 12% 12% 12% 5% 18% 16% 9% 13% 14% 10% 4%
Cigars 3% 5% 2% 2% 6% 3% 2% 3% 5% 4% 1%
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 2%
None of these 13% 16% 10% 12% 12% 13% 14% 13% 15% 13% 9%
N/A — | don’t use any

tobacco or nicotine

products 63% 59% 68% 66% 56% 61% 73% 64% 58% 64% 62%
Unweighted N (1,500) (697) (803) (297) (252) (639) (312) (1,036) (194) (179) (91)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

E-cigarette 4% 5% 3% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5%
Vaporizer 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4%
Nicotine Gum 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
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Chewing

Tobacco/Scud/Snuss 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3%
Snortable Tobacco (e.g.,

snuff) 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2%
Hookah/Shisha/Chicha 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 2%
Hand-rolled cigarettes 3% 3% 2% 4%